- 1 HJR789
- 2 121142-2
- 3 By Representative Boothe
- 4 RFD: Rules
- 5 First Read: 01-APR-10

HJR789

Τ	
2	ENROLLED, House Joint Resolution,
3	RECOGNIZING THE CAFFIE FAMILY REUNION.
4	
5	WHEREAS, it is a pleasure to honor and commend
6	members of the Caffie Family on the occasion of their 2010
7	Family Reunion; and
8	WHEREAS, the Caffie Family is an illustrious part of
9	the history of the State of Alabama; and
10	WHEREAS, the Caffie Family Reunion is scheduled July
11	2-4, 2010, in Brundidge, Alabama, when members of the family
12	will gather from far and near to renew the loving ties of
13	kinship; and
14	WHEREAS, the reunion offers members of the Caffie
15	family the opportunity to honor their heritage, share
16	treasured memories of the past, and build family bridges to
17	the future; and
18	WHEREAS, the Caffie Family is being warmly welcomed
19	to the Brundidge community, with its landmarks, parks,
20	library, city hall and other notable public buildings
21	including Brundidge Station, which houses the Senior Program
22	and is used for additional activities; and
23	WHEREAS, the leaders and elected officials of the
2.4	Brundidge community continue their dedicated efforts to

HJR789

1	enhance the quality of life for all citizens and look forward
2	to hosting the Caffie Family Reunion; now therefore,
3	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, BOTH
4	HOUSES THEREOF CONCURRING, That the members of the Caffie
5	Family are honored and commended, and this resolution is
6	offered in highest tribute to them on the occasion of the
7	Family Reunion in Brundidge, Alabama, on July 2-4, 2010.

HJR789

1			
2			
3	_		_
4		Speaker of the House of Representatives	
5			
6		President and Presiding Officer of the Ser	nate
7		House of Representatives	
8 9 10		hereby certify that the within Act original pted by the House 06-APR-10.	ated in
11 12 13		Greg Pappas Clerk	
14			
15			
16	Senate	08-APR-10	Adopted

17